Filtering: SurveyUSA interviewed 1,250 registered voters 04/23/10 through 04/26/10, using Registration Based Sample (RBS) from Aristotle of Washington DC. Of the registered, 407 were determined by SurveyUSA to be
likely voters in the Republican primary for United States Senate. Incumbent US Senator Evan Bayh is not seeking re-election.

If the Republican Primary for US Senate were today, who would you vote for? (candidate names rotated) Don Bates Jr.? Richard Behney? Dan Coats? John Hostettler? Or Marlin Stutzman?

ikely Voters in
Republicgﬂ Primary Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote
Margin of Sampling Error: +
5% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain
Bates 6% * * ** 6% 2% 4% 9% 7% e 7% 0% 9% 3% 2% 7%
Behney 4% * > * 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% * 0% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Coats 36% ** * ** 23% 38% 33% 39% 34% e 47% 41% 30% 36% 27% 36%
Hostettler 24% ** * ** 35% 20% 31% 19% 21% * 27% 48% 21% 27% 29% 24%
Stutzman 18% ** * ** 18% 21% 17% 17% 20% e 8% 6% 23% 18% 24% 18%
Undecided 13% ** * ** 13% 16% 13% 11% 14% * 11% 3% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Composﬁon of Likely
Voters in Republican
Primary 100% 1% 2% 1% 11% 17% 24% 44% 78% 4% 12% 6% 56% 23% 7% 86%
Thinking ahead now to the general election for United States Senate in November... If the only two names on the ballot for United States Senate were Democrat Brad Ellsworth and Republican Dan Coats, who would you
vote for?
1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote
Margin of Sampling Error: +
2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain
Ellsworth (D) 31% 76% 49% 66% 23% 5% 13% 5% 9% 2% 26% 32% 10% 49% 62% 9%
Coats (R) 47% 13% 24% 14% 30% 66% 73% 86% 71% 14% 47% 33% 7% 30% 19% 74%
Undecided 22% 11% 27% 20% 47% 29% 14% 9% 20% 14% 27% 36% 12% 21% 19% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Composition of Registered
Voters 100% 15% 15% 7% 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%
What if the only two names on the November ballot were ... Brad Ellsworth and Republican John Hostettler?
1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote
Margin of Sampling Error: +
2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain
Ellsworth (D) 32% 80% 57% 65% 23% 5% 11% 6% 10% 75% 28% 34% 9% 52% 66% 9%
Hostettler (R) 45% 8% 15% 15% 36% 65% 68% 85% 2% 10% 43% 26% 7% 29% 13% 73%
Undecided 23% 11% 28% 20% 41% 30% 20% 9% 18% 15% 29% 39% 13% 19% 20% 18%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
'Composition of Registered
Voters 100% 15% 15% % 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%
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What if it were Brad Ellsworth against Republican Marlin Stutzman?

1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote

Margin of Sampling Error: +

2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain

Ellsworth (D) 35% 86% 60% 67% 25% 6% 16% 4% 10% 74% 36% 40% 9% 55% 70% 10%

Stutzman (R) 41% 5% 12% 8% 33% 61% 57% 85% 69% 10% 33% 20% 74% 24% 10% 70%

Undecided 25% 9% 28% 25% 42% 33% 27% 12% 21% 15% 32% 40% 16% 21% 21% 20%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Composition of Registered

Voters 100% 15% 15% % 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%
In general, are things in the United States headed in the right direction? Or are they off on the wrong track?

1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote

Margin of Sampling Error: +

2.7% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain

Right Direction 28% 75% 48% 58% 20% 2% 8% 2% 3% 76% 22% 29% 3% 47% 62% 4%

Wrong Track 66% 20% 44% 35% 69% 96% 83% 96% 95% 21% 65% 54% 96% 46% 29% 92%

Not Sure 7% 5% 8% 7% 12% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 12% 17% 1% % 8% 4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Composition of Registered

Voters 100% 15% 15% 7% 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote

Margin of Sampling Error: +

2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain

Approve 34% 83% 60% 2% 31% 1% 12% 2% 4% 86% 28% 46% 5% 57% 7% 4%

Disapprove 57% 15% 25% 21% 53% 86% 79% 95% 91% 10% 55% 35% 94% 33% 16% 90%

Not Sure 9% 2% 15% % 16% 12% 9% 3% 4% 4% 18% 19% 1% 10% % 7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

CompOS|E|on O Reglsfered

Voters 100% 15% 15% 7% 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%

Which one of the following is the most important issue facing the United States? The economy? The environment? The war on terror? Health care? Immigration? Education? The federal deficit? Or some other issue?

1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote
Margin of Sampling Error: +

2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain
Economy 53% 62% 60% 60% 47% 43% 59% 46% 46% 63% 58% 51% 48% 57% 60% 48%
Environment 2% 1% 1% 4% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1%
War On Terror 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
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Health Care 11% 16% 10% 11% 6% 8% 9% 15% 10% 11% 8% 16% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Immigration 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Education 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 8% 8% 6% 2% 6% 7% 4%
Federal Deficit 13% 3% % 10% 12% 25% 13% 21% 24% 2% % 5% 26% 8% 5% 20%
Other 6% 2% 5% 3% 11% 15% 3% 3% 8% 2% 6% % 3% % 3% 8%
Not Sure 4% 6% 4% 2% 9% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% % 8% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Composition of Registered
Voters 100% 15% 15% % 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%
Is your opinion of the Tea Party Movement ... favorable? Unfavorable? Neutral? Or, do you have no opinion of the Tea Party Movement?
1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party |denti 2008 Vote
Margin of Sampling Error: +
2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain
Favorable 42% 10% 14% 18% 45% 64% 46% 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 93% 21% 10% 66%
Unfavorable 23% 58% 37% 48% 18% 3% 10% 3% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 47% 50% 6%
Neutral 20% 13% 26% 21% 19% 25% 27% 14% 0% 0% 100% 0% 6% 19% 18% 20%
No Opinion 15% 19% 23% 13% 17% 8% 18% 6% 0% 0% 0% 100% 1% 14% 22% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Composition of Registered
Voters 100% 15% 15% % 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%
Do you, yourself, identify with the Tea Party Movement?
1250 Registered Voters Party Affiliation Tea Party Movement Tea Party Identi 2008 Vote
Margin of Sampling Error: +
2.8% All Strong D | Democrat| Indy Lea | Independ | Indy Lea | Republic | Strong R | Favorabl | Unfavora | Neutral | No Opini Yes No Obama McCain
Yes 27% 3% 10% 10% 19% 50% 31% 59% 61% 0% 8% 1% 100% 0% 5% 47%
No 48% 7% 63% 76% 52% 24% 37% 23% 24% 97% 45% 43% 0% 100% 73% 31%
Not Sure 25% 20% 28% 14% 29% 26% 32% 18% 15% 3% 47% 56% 0% 0% 22% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Composition of Registered
Voters 100% 15% 15% 7% 19% 10% 16% 19% 42% 23% 20% 15% 27% 48% 39% 48%

** Too few respondents of this type were interviewed for this data to be meaningful.
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